US00D675425S
a2y United States Design Patent (o) Patent No.: US D675,425 S
Payne 45) Date of Patent: «+ Feb. S, 2013
(54) SHOE UPPER OTHER PUBLICATIONS
_ Nike Footwear Catalog, Footwear: Fall 1990, p. 4, published Dec.
(75) Inventor: Ashley S. Payne, Beaverton, OR (US) 1089, Nike. Tnc.. USA.
(73) Assignee: NIKE, Inc., Beaverton, OR (US) 11\319(; Fﬁﬁgvii ‘C%tgll:g’ Footwear: Fall 1993, p. 8, published Dec.
Nike Footwear Catalog, Footwear: Fall 1996, p. 10, published Dec.
(**) Term: 14 Years 1995, Nike, Inc., USA.
Nike Footwear Catalog, Footwear: Holiday 2007, p. 164, published
(21) Appl. No.: 29/431,056 Feb. 2007, Nike, Inc., USA.
Nike Footwear Catalog, Core Footwear: Holiday 2010, p. 1, pub-
(22) Filed: Aug. 31,2012 lished date unknown, but prior to the filing date of the present appli-
(51) LOC (9) Cl 02-99 cation, Nike, Inc., USA.
(52) US.CL e D2/972 « cited by examiner
(58) Field of Classification Search ................... D2/896,

(56)

D2/902, 906-908, 923, 943-945, 969, 972-973;
36/45-49, 50.1, 54,77 M, 77 R, 83, 88, 113,

36/114, 126-131

See application file for complete search history.

D291,501
D307,509
D310.,441
D467,719
D504,219
D513,857
520,724
D528,282
545,049
D546,051
D613,937
D649,751

663,940

nmonnrnonwninwni L, nnuan

3
3
S

%

8/1987
5/1990
9/1990
12/2002
4/2005
1/2006
5/2006
9/2006
6/2007
7/2007
4/2010
12/2011
7/2012

References Cited

long
Kittle

Al et al.
Blakeslee

Morris ...

Hlavacs
Link
Lee
Dirsa
Lupo
Usui
Lonigan
leng-Lee

tttttt

ttttt

tttttt

tttttt

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

D2/969
........................ D2/969
************************ D2/969

tttttttttttttttttttttttt

D2/972

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

D2/972

tttttttttttttttttttttttt

D2/972

tttttttttttttttttttttttt

Primary Examiner — Dominic Simone
(74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm — Banner & Witcoll, Ltd.

(57) CLAIM
The ormamental design for a shoe upper, as shown and
described.

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 1s a front perspective view of a shoe upper showing my
new design;

FI1G. 2 1s a side view thereof; and,

FIG. 3 1s a rear perspective view thereol.

The broken lines immediately adjacent to the shaded area
represent unclaimed boundaries of the design. The broken
lines showing the remainder of the shoe are for environmental
purposes only and form no part of the claimed design.

1 Claim, 3 Drawing Sheets




U.S. Patent Feb. 5, 2013 Sheet 1 of 3 US D675.425 S




U.S. Patent Feb. 5, 2013 Sheet 2 of 3 US D675.425 S




U.S. Patent Feb. 5, 2013 Sheet 3 of 3 US D675.425 S




	Claims
	Front Page
	Specification
	Drawings

