

US00D675425S

(12) United States Design Patent

Payne

(10) Patent No.:

US D675,425 S

(45) Date of Patent:

** Feb. 5, 2013

(54) **SHOE UPPER**

(75)	Inventor:	Ashley S. Payne, Beaverton,	OR (US)
------	-----------	-----------------------------	---------

(73) Assignee: **NIKE, Inc.**, Beaverton, OR (US)

(**) Term: 14 Years

(21) Appl. No.: **29/431,056**

(0.0)	T711 1	4		
(22)	Filed:	Aug.	31.	. 2012

(51) LOC (9) Cl	(51)	LOC (9) Cl.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	02-99
-----------------	------	-------------	---	-------

(52) U.S. Cl. D2/972

See application file for complete search history.

36/114, 126–131

(56) References Cited

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

D291,501	S	*	8/1987	Tong	D2/969
D307,509		*		Kittle	
D310,441	S	*	9/1990	Ali et al	D2/969
D467,719	S		12/2002	Blakeslee	
D504,219	S	*	4/2005	Morris	D2/972
D513,857	S		1/2006	Hlavacs	
D520,724	S	*	5/2006	Link	D2/972
D528,282	S		9/2006	Lee	
D545,049	S		6/2007	Dirsa	
D546,051	S	*	7/2007	Lupo	D2/972
D613,937	S		4/2010	Usui	
D649,751	S		12/2011	Lonigan	
D663,940	S		7/2012	Teng-Lee	

OTHER PUBLICATIONS

Nike Footwear Catalog, Footwear: Fall 1990, p. 4, published Dec. 1989, Nike, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, Footwear: Fall 1993, p. 8, published Dec. 1992, Nike, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, Footwear: Fall 1996, p. 10, published Dec. 1995, Nike, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, Footwear: Holiday 2007, p. 164, published Feb. 2007, Nike, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, Core Footwear: Holiday 2010, p. 1, published date unknown, but prior to the filing date of the present application, Nike, Inc., USA.

* cited by examiner

Primary Examiner — Dominic Simone

(74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm — Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

(57) CLAIM

The ornamental design for a shoe upper, as shown and described.

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 is a front perspective view of a shoe upper showing my new design;

FIG. 2 is a side view thereof; and,

FIG. 3 is a rear perspective view thereof.

The broken lines immediately adjacent to the shaded area represent unclaimed boundaries of the design. The broken lines showing the remainder of the shoe are for environmental purposes only and form no part of the claimed design.

1 Claim, 3 Drawing Sheets







